

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Valdez A.

- 1 Amend the Energy and Environment Committee Report, dated April 29,
2 2021, page 1, after line 4 insert:
- 3 "Page 5 of the reengrossed bill, line 13, strike "(I)".
- 4 Page 5 of the bill, lines 13 and 14, strike "AN ENTITY" and substitute "A
5 REGIONAL TRANSMISSION ORGANIZATION, ALSO KNOWN AS AN RTO, OR
6 AN INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR, ALSO KNOWN AS AN ISO,".
- 7 Page 5 of the bill, line 18, strike "(A)" and substitute "(I)".
- 8 Page 5 of the bill, line 20, strike "(B)" and substitute "(II)".
- 9 Page 5 of the bill, line 22, strike "(C)" and substitute "(III)".
- 10 Page 5 of the bill, line 25, strike "(D)" and substitute "(IV)".
- 11 Page 5 of the bill, line 27, strike "(E)" and substitute "(V)".
- 12 Page 6 of the bill, line 3, strike "(F)" and substitute "(VI)".
- 13 Page 6 of the bill, line 8, strike "(1)(a)(I)(F)," and substitute "(1)(a)(VI),".
- 14 Page 6 of the bill, line 11, strike "(G)" and substitute "(VII)".
- 15 Page 6 of the bill, line 14, strike "(H)" and substitute "(VIII)".
- 16 Page 1 of the committee report, line 7, strike ""(I)" and substitute ""(IX)".
- 17 Page 1 of the committee report, strike line 11 and substitute:
- 18 "Page 6 of the bill, line 17, strike "(I)" and substitute "(X)".
- 19 Page 6 of the bill, strike line 27.
- 20 Page 7 of the bill, strike lines 1 and 2."

** ** ** ** **